

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document."

(((H18000360847 3)))



H180003608473ABC4

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

> Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

To:

From:

Account Name : JOHNSON, POPE, BOKOR, RUPPEL & BURNS, LLP Account Number : 076666002140 Phone : (727)461-1818 Fax Number : (727)441-9617

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

œ

DEC 20

ö

p

ן ד־ \_\_\_\_

12/20/2018 16:57 7274418517

JPFIRM



## ARTICLES OF MERGER of INDOOR RV & BOAT STORAGE OF TARPON SPRINGS, LLC a Florida limited liability company *into* CLEARWATER PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, LLC a Florida limited liability company

The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida limited liability company in accordance with Section 605.1025, <u>Florida Statutes</u>.

FIRST: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each *merging* party are as follows:

Name and Street Address	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
Indoor RV & Boat Storage of Tarpon Springs, LLC 1375 S. Ft. Harrison Avenue Clearwater, FL 33756	Florida	limited liability company

Document Number: L16000143751

۰.

SECOND: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the *surviving* party are as follows:

Name and Street Address	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
Clearwater Property Investments, LLC 1375 S. Ft. Harrison Avenue Clearwater, FL 333756	Florida	Limited Liability Company

Florida Document Number: L10000109896

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance ss. 605.1021-605.1026 Florida Statutes, and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under Section 605.102.(1)(b).

FOURTH: In regards to the surviving entity, this entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.

FIFTH: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount to which members are entitled under ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, <u>Florida Statutes</u>.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective as of December 31, 2018, with Florida Department of State.

SEVENTH: SIGNATURE(S) FOR EACH PARTY:

Signatures on the following page.

JPF IRM

INDOOR RV & BOAT STORAGE OF TARPONS SPRINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company By: CAPITAL RESOURCES OF CHICAGO, INC., a Florida corporation, its Manager

met Gary R. Boesch President

5093015\_1

CLEARWATER PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: CAPITAL RESOURCES OF FLORIDA LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its Manager By: CAPITAL RESOURCES OF CHICAGO, INC., a Florida Corporation, its Manager

By: 60 Gary R. Bresch, President